#### वन विभाग हरियाणा

कार्यालय वन मण्डल अधिकारी, मेवात-नूंह, गऊशाला रोड, वन कम्पलेक्स बूंह-मेवात, दूरभाष एवं फैक्स न०. -01267&274701 E-mail dto mewatireyalnoccom

......

क्रमांक:- 113

दिनांक:-09/08/23

सेवा मे :- अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (FCA) कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन सरंक्षक, हरियाणा, पंचकूला।

Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of New Road from Nuh-Palwal road (Mannaki) to विषय :-Jogipur- Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District (CM Annoucement code No. 22706 dated 26/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussanipur road to Jogipur Hathin road), District Nuh, State- Haryana. (File No. -FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022)

भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, उत्तरी सन्दर्भः-क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ़ File No. 9-HRB023/2023-CHA दिनांक 15.05.2023.

संदर्भाकिंत पत्र के निरन्तर में आपकी सेवा में सूचित किया जाता है कि विषयांकित प्रस्ताव में सैधान्तिक स्वीकृति प्राप्त होने उपरांत CA+NPV स्कमी के अनुसार यूजर एजेन्सी ने 989747/-रू० की राशि हरियाणा कैम्पा Account No. CAMPAHR61153617188 दिनांक 21.07.2023 को जमा करवा दी गई है (प्रति संलग्न)

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त केस में अन्तिम स्वीकृति जारी करने/करवानें का कष्ट करे।

संलग्नः- यथोपरि।

एत्रताडां जीवन्वा व्यक्तिर्वेत Nuh

प्रo कमांकः-

दिनांकः-

एक प्रति मुख्य वन संरक्षक, दक्षिणी परि०, गुरुग्राम को सूचनार्थ एवं आगामी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

वन मण्डल अधिकारी,

नुंह ।

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of New Road from Nuh-Palwal road (Mannaki) to Jogipur-Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District (CM Annoucement code No. 22706 dated 26/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussanipur road to Jogipur Hathin road), District Nuh, State- Haryana. (File No. - FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022)- regarding.

Reference:-

IRO. MoEF&CC, Chandigarh letter dated 15.05.2023

#### UNDERTAKING OF DFO FOR POINT No.(VIII) OF 2 (A)

It is certified that "Compensatory Afforestation site sanctioned in proposal will be not changed by this office without the permission of Competent Authority" (village Dalaka Sec. 4&5).

Divisional Forest Officer Divisional Forest Officer Office Sealluh



The District Forest Officer,

Memo No. 18979

Dated 28/7/13

Subject:

Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of new road from Nuh Palwal road (2004) Palwal road (Mannaki) to Jogipur Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District. (CM announcement code No.22706 dated 23/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussainpur State-Haryana. Jogipur Hathin road), District-Nuh,

No.FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022)

Reference:

Your office letter No. 180 dated 18/05/2023.

In this connection, it is intimated that the payment of Rs. 9,89,747/- on account of compensatory afforestation charges have been deposited on dated 25/07/2023 in favour of HARYANA CAMPA of bank account No. 1506961153617188 after generated the challan from the PARIVESH portal and screenshot for payment history is attached herewith for ready reference. Hence, there is no pending payment of work cited as subject in this office.

It is further submitted that the copy of FRA certificate which was issued by Deputy Commissioner, Nuh is attached herewith.

The undertaking for pending of proposal where first stage approval is received from the RO Office, Chandigarh (Undertaking attached)

Therefore, it is requested that the second stage permission of forest clearance of the above said work may kindly be got arranged from the competent authority. This is for your kind information and further taking necessary action, please.

DA/Screenshot copy FRA Certificate, Undertaking Executive Engineer, Provincial Division,

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

Title of the Case Project: Diversion of 0.1525 ha. forest land for construction of New Road from Nuh-Palwa Road (Mannaki) to Jogipur-Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District (CM Announcement code No. 22706 dated 26/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussanipur road to jogipur Hathin road) Distt Nuh, State Haryana.

(File No. FP/HR/APPROACH/153617/2022).

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day for December 2005 and is located in Village having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011. This certificate is issued on the basis of the recommendation of Divisional Forest Officer, Nuh vide his letter No.1902 dated 30.03.2022 & 123 dated 23.05.2022.

District Collector,

Endst. No. 1124 /M.B.

Dated: 07/07/2022

A copy is forwarded to Divisional Forest Officer, Nuh for information and record.

FCA 1/07/2022

District Collector,

# UNDERTAKING OF USER AGENCY FOR (V) (VI) OF 2(A)

Subject:

Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of new road from Nuh Palwal road (see Nuh District. (CM Palwal road (Mannaki) to Jogipur Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District. (CM announcement of the Tain Hussainpur announcement code No.22706 dated 23/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussainpur Toad to the Harvana. (File State-Haryana. road to Jogipur Hathin road), District-Nuh,

No.FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022)

Reference:

Northern Regional office, Chandigarh letter No. 9-HRB023/2023-CHA dated

15/05/2023.

It is certified that as per condition No. v of Para-2 above noted reference, this office has been made the compliance that the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV, etc.) are deposited through challan generate online on web portal and the amount of CA cost have been deposited in appropriate bank. There is no balance amount is pending for above noted project. Now the payment of this work is paid on portal.

Further, it is certified that as per condition No. vi of Para-2 above noted reference, the proposal No. FP/HR/ROAD/ 27251/2017 are pending for second stage permission of this office. This office is ready to transfer the land in lie of compensatory aforestation for proposal No.FP/HR/ROAD/27251/2017 after receiving of approval from the competent authority as matter under consideration with the higher authority. This is for your kind information and necessary action, please.

> Executive Engineer, Provincial Division. WD-B&R Br., Nuh

												9
Damand	Letter	Demand	etter		Senerated	challan						
			.21 Jul 2023		Union Bank Of Generated	India	NEFT/RTGS	(Challan)	2010 141 15-	6707 IDG 17	25 1.1 2022	5202 IDC 62.
	Payment Detai	Fund Demand	Verified by	Nodal Officer On	Rank Mamo	Dans Maine	Mode of	Payment	Challam	Generated On	Transaction	Date
	Payment Status Payment Detail			0/-								
		-/0	18747/-	-/0	183211/-							
	ount Paid (i	555185/-, Addi CA: 0/-	CAT:	Add! PA:	Digging pit							
	Amount to be Pald/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	555185/	0/-,	ne: 0/-,	146061/-,		resing charge 2196/-		-/61555	/00000		989747/-
	Amount	OA:	PCA:	Safety Zone: 0/-,	NPV:		-cumb cm	10% Charge	of CA:	Exigency	charge 3%:	Total:
Date of IN-	PRINCIPLE	15 May 2023	ā									
Application No Dale of	(New)	61153617188										
00	Application No	RDAD15361720221886115361718815 MBy					0.000	39				2.
	Sno. Proposal Detail	=P/HR/ROAD/153617/2022		Diversion of forest land for	construction of road from Nuh	Palwal road (Mannaki) to	Jogipur Hathin road (Tain) in	Nuh Dista (CMA No.22706)	Section Tain Hussainpur to	Jogipur Hathin road)		
	Suo.P				D	D.	<u> </u>	Z	S	20	_	_

Executive Engineer Provincial Division P.WD. B&R BC, Num

Scanned with CamScanne

## AGENCY COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 21-07-2023

Agency Name.	PWD BANDR MEWAT
Application No.	61153617188
State Code.	HR
Address.	Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R Br., NuhMewat
Amount(in Rs)	989747/-

Amount in Words :Nine Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Seven Rupees Only

### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARYANA CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAHR61153617188
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

## BANK COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 21-07-2023

Agency Name.	PWD BANDR MEWAT
Application No.	61153617188
State Code.	HR
Address:	Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R Br., Nuh Mewat
Amount(in Rs)	989747/-

Amount In Words :Nine Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Seven Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Daneficiant Name	HARYANA CAMPA		
Beneficiary Name:	TIAITIANA CAMIFA		
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAHR61153617188		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003		
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335		

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: ubicampa@unionbankofindia.com



# UNDERTAKING OF USER AGENCY FOR (I) to (XXV) OF 2(B)

Subject:

Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of new road from Nuh Palwal road (Mannaki) to Jogipur Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District. (CM announcement code No.22706 dated 23/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussainpur road to Jogipur Hathin road), District-Nuh, State-Haryana. (File No.FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022)

Reference:

Northern Regional office, Chandigarh letter No. 9-HRB023/2023-CHA dated 15/05/2023.

It is certified that as per condition No. (I) to (XXV) of 2(B) of Para-2 above noted reference, this office will follow/adopt for Diversion of 0.1525 ha. of forest land for construction of new road from Nuh Palwal road (Mannaki) to Jogipur Hathin road (Tain) in Nuh District. (CM announcement code No.22706 dated 23/09/2018) (Section Tain Hussainpur road to Jogipur Hathin road), District-Nuh, State-Haryana. (File No.FP/HR/ROAD/153617/2022).

This is for your kind information and necessary action, please.

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R BANNYh